
1 of 3 

Change Order From: Rev. 102623 

CITY OF FLAGSTAFF

CONFIRMING CHANGE ORDER NO. 
DESIGN CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO. 
CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO. 
CONTRACT ALLOWANCE UPDATE NO. 

PROJECT NO.  PROJECT NAME: 

FILE NO.    PROJECT MANAGER: 

FIRM NAME: 

Purchase Order Number: Line Number: Amount 

Change Order 
originated by: 

CITY OF 
FLAGSTAFF 

CONTRACTOR DESIGN FIRM OTHER: 

DETAILED DESCRIPTION: 

JUSTIFICATION: 

TIME ANALYSIS: 

COST ANALYSIS: 



2 of 3 

Change Order From: Rev. 102623 

CITY OF FLAGSTAFF         PROJECT STATUS FORM 
PROJECT NAME: Design 

Construction 
Other 

PROJECT NO. FILE NO. 

ACCT. NO. _______________________ % 

ACCT. NO. _______________________ % 

COUNCIL APPROVAL DATE: ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: 

PROJECT BUDGET ( FY_____ ) PROJECT BUDGET ( FY_____ ) 

NOTICE TO PROCEED DATE: ORIGINAL CONTRACT PERIOD (calendar days): 

ORIGINAL COMPLETION DATE: ORIGINAL CONTRACT ALLOWANCE: 

DESIGN FIRM:  

Change Orders C.O. Amount C.O. Days Start Date REASON FOR CHANGE 
Revision Date New Total New Total New Comp. Date 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

COMMENTS: The allocations shown above are inclusive of all Change Orders shown.If there are more than 5 Change Orders, please 
request a separate form from Purchasing that includes additional spaces. Thank you! 

END DATES 
ORIGINAL CONTRACT 
PERIOD 

  Days ( ) ORIGINAL CONTRACT  $ 

PRIOR TIME CHANGES   Days ( )   TOTAL PRIOR VALUE CHANGES

THIS TIME CHANGE  Days ( ) VALUE OF THIS CHANGE $ 

NEW CONTRACT 
PERIOD 

 Days ( ) NEW CONTRACT               $ 

$



10/22/2024 Joy Melita, Senior Vice President

10/25/2024

10//27/24 Christine Cameron 
Digitally signed by 
Paul Mood 
Date: 2024.10.25 
13:52:56 -07'00'


	WSP DTM CO 3 10.21.24.pdf
	CO FORM DRAFT Rev 102423

	WSP DTM CO 3 10.21.24_WSP Signed f.pdf

	Other 3: 
	PO No: 23-002534
	Line Number: 1
	Amount: 306606.00
	City of Flagstaff: Yes
	Contractor: Off
	Design Firm: Off
	Other 2: Off
	Detailed Description: Changes shall be made to the plans and or specifications per the attached Scope of Services from WSP dated October 2024. 






	Justification: These changes are required due to additional work that was encountered during 30% to 60% design in response to agency submittals and responses and engineering issues with existing field conditions as described in the attached scope of services.   
	Time Analysis: Additional time (473 days)  is requested due to coordination with partner agencies (ADOT, BNSF, U.S. Army Corps) and the grant funding agency (Federal Rail Administration). Design developement and project requirements for grant compliance have caused design delay and additional time to complete.  
	Cost Analysis: Project design is funded by a U.S. Department of Transportation, Federal Highway Administration Surface Transportation Block Grant (administered and provided by MetroPlan), private partnership contribution from BNSF, and City Stormwater and Transportation funds. The project is funded in FY 25 in the amount of $10,051,365.00. 
	PROJECT NAME: Downtown Mile 
	Other Description: 
	PROJECT NO: 3520
	FILE NO: 03-23016
	Acct: 
	 No: 409-09-427-3520-1
	 No 2: 

	ACCT NO: 100
	ACCT NO_2: 
	COUNCIL APPROVAL DATE: 10/18/2022
	FY: 25
	FY 1: 26
	NOTICE TO PROCEED DATE: 11/01/2023
	ORIGINAL COMPLETION DATE: 9/17/2023
	DESIGN FIRM: WSP
	C: 
	O: 
	 AMOUNT TOTAL: 03290854.57
	 AMOUNT TOTAL 2: 3534295.97
	 AMOUNT TOTAL 3: 3840901.97
	 AMOUNT TOTAL 4: 
	 Amount: 83828.19
	 DAYS: 365
	 AMOUNT 2: 243441.40
	 DAYS 2: 0
	 AMOUNT 3: 306606
	 DAYS 3: 473
	 AMOUNT 4: 
	 DAYS 4: 
	 AMOUNT 5: 
	 AMOUNT TOTAL 5: 
	 DAYS 5: 


	REVISION DATE: 
	REVISION DATE 2: 
	REVISION DATE 3: 
	REVISION DATE 4: 
	ORIGINAL CONTRACT PERIOD DAYS: 365
	PRIOR TIME CHANGES DAYS: 320
	THIS TIME CHANGE IN DAYS: 472
	NEW CONTRACT PERIOD DAYS: 1157
	END DATES 1: 11/01/2023
	END DATES 2: 9/16/2024
	END DATES 3: 12/31/2025
	END DATES 4: 12/31/2025
	TOTAL PRIOR VALUE CHANGES: 327269.59
	VALUE OF THIS CHANGE: 306606.00
	NEW CONTRACT AMT: 3840901.97
	Design: Yes
	Construction: Off
	Other 4: Off
	ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMT: 3207026.38
	PROJECT BUDGET 1: 11605000
	PROJECT BUDGET: 10051365
	ORIGINAL CONTRACT ALLOWANCE: 160350.00
	ORIGINAL CONTRACT PERIOD: 320
	REASON FOR CHANGE: Additional geotech, street and trail design, Approved Jurisdictional Delineation. 
	REASON FOR CHANGE 2: Bridge structure type design, additional survey, retaining wall structure. 
	REASON FOR CHANGE 3: Additional roadway design, drainage work, structure and rail work, beautification work. 
	REASON FOR CHANGE 4: 
	NEW TOTAL: 685
	NEW COMPLETION DATE: 9/16/2024
	NEW TOTAL 2: 685
	NEW TOTAL 3: 1157
	NEW TOTAL 4: 
	NEW COMPLETION DATE 2: 9/16/2024
	NEW COMPLETION DATE 3: 
	NEW COMPLETION DATE 4: 
	START DATE: 11/1/2022
	START DATE 2: 
	START DATE 3: 
	START DATE 4: 
	REVISION DATE 5: 
	NEW TOTAL 5: 
	START DATE 5: 
	NEW COMPLETION DATE 5: 
	REASON FOR CHANGE 5: 
	CONFIRMING CHANGE ORDER NO: 
	DESIGN CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO: 3
	CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO: 
	CONTRACT ALLOWANCE UPDATE NO: 
	PROJECT MANAGER: Christine Cameron 
	FIRM NAME: WSP
	CONFIRMING CHANGE ORDER: Off
	DESIGN CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER: Yes
	CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER: Off
	CONTRACT ALLOWANCE UPDATE: Off


